

Application to Participate in the 19th Ward Square Fair Parade

Greetings:

On behalf of the 19th Ward Community Association, I am pleased to invite you to participate in our annual **Square Fair Community Parade on Saturday, June 1, 2024.** This event is conducted as part of the Association's annual Square Fair festival. Our theme "Together We Are One" will showcase the best about our neighborhood. We welcome 19th ward neighbors, youth organizations, businesses, and community partners in Rochester to march with us. We would also like to recognize our elected officials for their dedicated service to our neighborhood.

The parade line-up will be in the parking lot at **Ebenezer Baptist Church (174 Thurston Rd)**. The parade will **kick off at 11:00 AM**, to participate you must arrive at the parking lot **no later than 10:00 AM** and identify your organization. The parade marshals will show you where to line up by contingent. Once we are in place, the parade procession will start at 174 Thurston Road and proceed south towards Brooks Ave; east onto Brooks Ave; north on Woodbine Ave; ending at Aberdeen and Woodbine. The parade will conclude at Aberdeen Square with arrival scheduled for noon at the square. All participants will be announced by the host from the stage.

You are invited to walk or ride in your own vehicle along with friends either from the neighborhood or outside. You may bring identifying public signage, but campaign materials should only be handed out at the square and not on the parade route. Participants are allowed only one car in the lineup. After the parade, each of the participating public officials is asked to proceed to the stage to honor the Grand Marshal. After the parade, enjoy the Square Fair Festival food, entertainment, kids' area and much more.

Enclosed is the parade application that must be completed and returned by Wednesday, May 22, 2024, if you wish to join us for this special neighborhood celebration. Please call the 19th Ward Community Association office at 585-328-6571 or contact Tyrese Bryant by email at Squarefair@19wca.org if you have any questions.

Regards,

19th Ward Community Association Square Fair Committee



PARADE APPLICATION

Parade: Saturday, June 1, 2024 (Line-up starts at 10:00 AM) 174 Thurston Road, Rochester, NY 14619

1.	Person/Contact officially responsible:	
	Address:	
3.	Contact #:	
4.	Email Address:	
5.	Type of vehicle to be used in parade, no vehicle please continue to #1	
	 Car/Convertible/Classic 	
	 Motorcycle 	
	○ Float – if on a float,)	
	Other	
6.	Type of Vehicle: (Year, Make & Model)	
7.	Vehicle Plate #:	
8.	B. Vehicle Registered to:	
9.	Vehicle Registration number:	
10	. Vehicle Insured by:	
11	Driver's name:	
12	. Driver License #	
. ,	Vill you have a:	
	O DJ, Band /Local Artist	
	O Other	
. Nı	imber of people participating:	
. Na	me of group leader's day of parade:	



SECURITY AND LIABILITY

Sponsors and promoters of the 19th Ward Community Association or Square Fair Festival and its Parade, and their agents and employees, shall not be liable for loss of personal property, personal injury, or other damages involving a parade participant or participant's agents and employees. Participants shall defend and indemnify sponsors and promoters of the Association, Festival, and its Parade from all claims, liability, expenses, damages, and penalties caused or incurred by wrongful acts of participant, or participant's agents and employees, including breach of parade Rules and Regulations. Participants shall secure and maintain adequate liability and property insurance.

I have read this application and agree to all terms and conditions set forth and agree to abide by all the parade Rules and Regulations.

Authorized Signature	Date
Name & Title (please print)	

DEADLINE FOR RETURN OF THIS APPLICATION: May 22, 2024

SEND APPLICATION TO:

By Mail: 19th Ward Square Fair Committee

Attention Tyrese Bryant

P.O. Box 24754

Rochester, NY 14624

By Email: squarefair@19wca.org

PARADE ROUTE





Page 4 of 4